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1150 17" St. NW, Suite 701 Interviews: 500 adults
Washington, DC 20036 Dates: September 11, 2001
(202) 463-7300 Margin of error: + 4.4%

Please note: all results are shown as percentages unless otherwise stated.

1.

As you assess your feelings right now about what has happened, which one or two emotions do
you feel most strongly at this moment? Which do you feel most strongly about... (ACCEPT
MULTIPLE RESPONSES. RECORD 1STMENTION.) Which do you feel second most strongly
about... (RECORD 2"° MENTION.)

Combined
First 1% and 2™
Mention Mention

Sorrow for the victims and their families .................. 55 82
Anger that someone did this to the US ................... 18 42
Wanting retribution against those who did this......... 13 34
Fear that there are more attacks to come 12 31
Concern about your own personal safety....... 2 6
NOE SUFE ettt 1 1

Of course it is impossible to know tonight what the long-term effects of today’s events will be. But
looking ahead, do you tend to think:

That once these events pass, things will

return to normal.........cccocceveeeiviiiiiiineeeeee 21
The events are a turning point that will
fundamentally change things forever ........ 74
Both (DO NOT READ) .....ccoovvveeriiieeninenn. 2
Neither (DO NOT READ) ......ccccevvvvveernnnenn. 2
NOE SUIE .o 2

Do you think this will prove to be an isolated incident of airplane hijackings, or do you think this will
be the beginning of a new trend of more and more airplane hijackings?

Isolated incident of airplane hijackings...... 38
Beginning of a new trend of more airplane 52
hiJackings ......vvvveeeeiiiie e

N[0 ST = N 10

Do you think this was an isolated terrorist incident, or an act of war against the US?

Isolated terrorist incidence................ 21
Actofwar........cccoeeeeeeeinnnnnnn. 69
Both (DO NOT READ) 6

NOt SUME c.ueeciiiieeee e 5
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5. How confident are you that the persons responsible for today’s terrorist attacks will be identified,
captured, and brought to justice? Do you have:

A great deal of confidence................ 31
Quite a bit of confidence................... 23
Only some confidence 27
Very little confidence.......... 14
No confidence at all ............ 4
NOL SUE ... 1
7a. | am going to read you a list of things that are brought to people’s attention by today’s events. For

each of the following, please tell me how much confidence in that you have in the person or thing
today. For each one | read, please tell me if you have a great deal, quite a bit, only some, very

little, or no confidence at all.

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY A GREAT DEAL OF CONFIDENCE

US Military Defense ........ccccccceeeeiiinins
Emergency response plans..................

President Bush’s handling of the job of
President........ccoovveiiiiiiiee e

A Great
Deal
..... 53

..... 45

..... 37

President Bush’s ability to handle a crisis

such asthis......ccccoveeeeeiiiiiiiciee e,

Your own personal safety from terrorist
AACK. ...

Law enforcement agencies such as the

US diplomatic relations with the world..

The support the US gets from other
countries around the world....................

US anti-terrorist efforts ..........ccceeeevvnnnee

The safety of US landmarks and tourist
AttractionsS.........eeevviveee i

Airport SECUNLY .....ooeeeiviiiiiiiiieeeee e
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..... 35

..... 34

..... 29

..... 18

..... 18

..... 18

..... 14

Quite A

Bit
35
36
23
29
33

33
30

27
20

24
14

No

Only Very Confidence Not

Some Little At All Sure
8 3 - 1
14 4 - 1
22 11 5 2
22 7 4 3
20 8 3 1
27 7 3 1
37 13 1 1
36 15 2 2
41 15 4 2
41 15 5 1
39 28 12 1
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And, for each, please tell me whether your confidence has gone up a lot, gone up a little, gone
down a little, or gone down a lot, or has not been changed one way or the other by today’s events.

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN SORTED BY THE RANKED ORDER OF Q.7a

Gone Gone Gone Gone
UpA UpA Down Down Has Not Not
Lot Little A Little A Lot Changed Sure

US Military Defense........ccccceveeeeeiiciinnnenn.. 15 15 13 3 52 1
Emergency response plans ...........cccc...... 28 22 6 2 41 1
President Bush’s handling of the job of
President.........cceeeiiiiiiii e 16 18 6 5 53 2
President Bush’s ability to handle a crisis
SUCh @S thiS......oeiiiiiiii 17 20 7 5 49 2
Your own personal safety from terrorist
AMACK ... 8 6 26 12 47 1
Law enforcement agencies such as the
FBI et 12 12 16 7 53 1
US diplomatic relations with the world ...... 9 14 19 9 49 1
The support the US gets from other
countries around the world 12 16 13 9 a7 3
US anti-terrorist efforts...........ccccoveuineeeen. 11 10 31 17 29 3
The safety of US landmarks and tourist
AraCtioNS .....vvveiiiiee e 7 7 33 17 36 1
AIrpOrt SECUILY ......uvvvvieeeeeeieeiiiiei e e 6 3 28 41 22 1

8.

About how many round trips by airplane have you taken in the past 12 months?

11 or more

Not

SUIE ..o

52
13
14
7
4
2
5
3

How much will today’s events affect your feelings of safety and security about flying? Would you

say:

A great deal

Quite abit........ccccvvveveneen

Only
Very

Not at all ......

Not
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some.....
little......

SUIE ..o
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Demographics

To end our survey, | have just a few more questions to ask. Just to remind you, your responses be grouped
with others and not looked at on an individual basis. We will not use your information for any other purpose.

Al. First of all, in what year were you born?
A2. Have you already had a birthday this year?

(IF RESPONDENT REFUSES Al OR A2, ASK QUESTION A3; OTHERWISE, SKIP TO QUESTION B.)

A3. Are you:
12
20
20
20
13
15
B. Are you employed:
Full time 56
Part time 10
Not employed..........ccceeeeeeeiiiiiiiienn. 16
Retired .......ccceeeeiiiii 17
Refused .......cccceeviiiiiis 1
C. What is the last year of school you completed?
Grade school or some high school.......................... 8
Completed high school............ccccccooiiii s 28
Some community college or university, but did not
FINISN ..o 24
Completed technical school or a community
(o701 [=T o T TSR UOPTUPRRPRN 13
Completed an university or Bachelor's degree........ 17
Completed a post-graduate degree such as a
Master's or Ph.D. .......cccoceiiiiiiiieiiee e 9
RefUSEd.....coi e 1
D. Are you currently married?
Yes 58
NO....oovveen 42
Refused 1
E1l. Including yourself and any children, how many people are currently living in your household?
L e 18
2 e 32
19
17
9
6 0rMOre.....ccceevvviiieiiiiennn, 4
Refused/not sure 1
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(IF “ONE” OR “REFUSED” TO QUESTION E1, SKIP TO QUESTION F.)

E2.

E3.

E4.

G1.

G2.

How many children under 6 years are currently living in your household?
How many children ages 6 to 12 are currently living in your household?
How many children ages 13 to 17 are currently living in your household?

40
20
21
17
60

Now, | am going to read a list of income ranges. When | get to the income range that best
describes your household income from all sources in 2000, please stop me. Was your household
income for 2000:

under $15,000 ........ceeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeees 8
$15,000 to less than $20,000............ 11
$20,000 to less than $25,000............ 10
$25,000 to less than $30,000............ 7
$30,000 to less than $40,000............ 10
$40,000 to less than $50,000............ 10
$50,000 to less than $75,000............ 15
$75,000 to less than $100,000.......... 10
$100,000 OF MOI€....ccceeevecrrriereeeeeenns 10

Refused/not sure.........ccoeeeeeeeeeeennnnn. 8

Are you:

=~
wors 3
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Z12a. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, an Independent or none of these? (IF
UNSURE, ENCOURAGE BEST GUESS.)

(IF “DEMOCRAT” TO Q.12a, ASK Q.12b.)

(IF “REPUBLICAN” TO Q.12a, ASK Q.12c.)

(IF “INDEPENDENT” or “NONE OF THESE” TO Q.12a, ASK Q.12d.)
Z12b. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Democratic Party?

Z12c. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Republican Party?

Z12d. Do your beliefs tend to lean more toward the Democrats or the Republicans?

Strongly Republican............ccc..ccone. 16
Moderately Republican ..................... 25
Definitely Independent/neither .......... 13
Moderately Democrat........................ 28
Strongly Democrat ..........ccceeeeeeeeennn. 16

Refused/not sure...........ccoeeevvieneeenn. 3

REGION:

20
23
35
22

GENDER:

Male ..cooooieieieiee, 48
Female......oooooi 52
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